FCRN PTO-1595 MRD (Rev 6-93) MRD

RECOI

02-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100053000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks:				
Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Toshiho AOYAMA and Takashi GOTO	Name: Chuohatsujo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Additional name(s) of					
conveying parties attached: Tyes X No. JAN 15 1999 8	Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 68 Aza-kamishiota Narumi-cho				
Noting of common and TRADEMART	Midori-ku				
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City: Nagoya State: JAPAN				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
Execution Date: November 2, 1998 .	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached:				
	Yes X No.				
Patent Application No(s). Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: <u>LACKENBACH SIEGEL MARZULLO ARONSOI</u> GREENSPAN, P.C.	N7& Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Lackenbach Siegel Building	X Enclosed				
	\square Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
Street Address: One Chase Road	8. Deposit Account No.:				
City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip: 10583	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	4				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Henry A. Marzullo, Jr.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture / Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts and document: TWO				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box A	et information to:				
TAMENTAL BOX P	~~~Siiiiviivi) waaiiiigwii, 17.0. 20201.				

PATENT

REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0193

SOLE-JOINT U.S				
09/1747,2				
(HI, 4 3.				

ASSIGNMENT

	·			
For	value received,	₩e Toshino Ac	yama, Takash	30tu
residing	respectively at	j=108 Shiomigad	oka i ciri-ku a	1,377 a J .
1-1	dish malainis .	Jairyu-shi Aichi-	-ken (s an	
hereby se	ell, assign, and	transfer to Chuch	ıatsı je Fabush I	n. hais
a corpora	ation existing ur	nder the Laws of J	Japai	
located a	it <u>60 Aba-tanis</u>	miota Narumi-che M	lidor – u Nago a	ı Japsa
right, ti	tle, and interes America, in and	ns, and legal report for all countries to certain inventors	es including th	e United
executed therefor, thereof, Trademark therefrom covenant will common to execute and the control and the contro	by was on this and all divisio and authorize an s to issue all p to said Company that we have f unicate to said was respecting gs, sign all law nd reissue applicate respecting poss	on for Letters Patadate, and all patans, reissues, conting a request the Commatents on said impassignee of the company or its repaid improvements ful papers, executoations, make all ible to aid said cobtain and enforced states.	tents which may tinuations and a missioner of Paragraph or representatives and testify in the all divisions of the company, its such tinuations and testify in the all divisions of the company, its such that the company, its such tinuations of the company.	be grants extensions tents and esulting est, and at #We ny facts n any lace al, con- and gen coessors
	3	Achi- Cayama	Date //Voib i	2 , 19
	Signature hofine	No Hotel	Date Dvemb i	
	Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0194